

- Subject Fertilizer
- Authors Anderson and others
- Analyst Colbey Sullivan
  - Date January 28, 2019

## **Overview**

This bill would extend by ten years the Minnesota Agricultural Fertilizer Research and Education Council (AFREC) and the fertilizer inspection fee surcharge of 40 cents/ton that funds the fertilizer research, education, and technology transfer grants awarded by AFREC each year. Without this extension, the surcharge would expire in 2019 and AFREC would expire in 2020.

## **Summary**

Section	Description
1	Payment of inspection fee.
	Extends the AFREC surcharge until June 30, 2029.
2	Expiration.
	Extends AFREC until June 30, 2030.
3	Expiration.
	Extends the Agricultural Fertilizer Research and Education Program administered by AFREC until June 30, 2030.
4	Expiration.
	Extends until June 30, 2030, the dedicated account that holds AFREC surcharge proceeds.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.